ORDINANCE NO. 73

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 7 OF THE CITY OF LACEY FIXING THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS ON THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION TO BE TWELVE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Chapter 14, Session Laws of 1935, of the State of Washington, there is hereby created a City Planning Commission, consisting of 12 members who shall be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council. The term of office of the members shall be six years, but of the first 12 appointed, the term of two shall end on the second day of January in the year, 1968, and the terms of each of the others shall expire in rotation on the 2nd day of January of each succeeding year. The terms of the first 12 members appointed shall be fixed and designated by the Mayor at the time of such appointment.

Vacancies occurring otherwise than through the expiration of terms shall be filled for the unexpired terms. Members may be removed, after public hearing, by the Mayor, with the approval of the City Council, for inefficiency, neglect of duty or malfeasance in office. The members shall be selected without respect to political affiliations and they shall serve without compensation.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval, and legal publication.





PASSED by the City Council this Shith day of January, 1967, and signed in authentication of its passage this hth day of January, 1967.

MAYOR PRO TEM

ATTEST:

127 aurun Bricen CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PASSED: 1-4-67

POSTED: /8/68